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OrL OPERATOR
P. O. Box 2010
Hobpps, NEw MEXICO 88240

- ®ANTA kg T e D

March 17, 1982
CERTIFIED MAIL

o i e e i 2 e e

Unleased Mineral Interest Owners

o - RE: Compulsory FPuoling ' ' |
(AT SE/4 NW/4 Section 5<T20S-R38E
' Lea County, New Mexico

Enclosed is a copy of the Order No. R-6867 of the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division concernxng the
comptilsory pooling of the mineral interests under the
SE/h NW/4 of Section 5- Townshlp 20 South- Range 38 East
of Lea County, New Mexico. Also enclosed is an AFE
Cost Estimate of the drilling and complet1on costs
expected to be incurred in the well to be drilled in the
above unit. Drilling operations are exoecLed to com-
mence on or about 3 April 1982.

The provisions of this order are like those of the
orders compulsory pooling your interests in the NW/4 SE/4
and NE/4 SW/4 of the above section. Again, we utrge you |
to consider the options provided you by this order. i
Very truly yours, . |

MORRIS R. ANTWEIL

o HLT

Jerry Hillard
/pb

_Enc.

rd
YV cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Santa Fe, New Mexico




ASED WINERAL INTERESTS [ ——
" SE/4 NW/4 Sec. 5-T20S-R38E

Harry Eldon Smith 0.004127 acres
Winnabow, NC 28358

Eva W. Graham 0.066127 acres
Rt. 1 - Box 307
Ash, NC 28420

Mary. M. Smith ’ 0.066127 acxes
117 Moreland Avenue
Laurens, SC 29360

Mabel Smith Rule 0.066127 acres
2422 Holloway Terrace
Raleigh, NC 27608

Donald Woods - 0.086418 acres
address unknown ‘ |

0.288926 acres
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iAPPLIC TION OF MORRIS ‘R. ANTWEIL

' unw nzxxco.

- STATE OF NFW NEXICO -
ENFRGY AND HINDRALS DEPARTMENT
OIL’ CONQDRVATION DIVIQION

o hrte O e HEARING U SRVIENE S
CALLED BY THE OTIL. _OﬁSERVRTLUN R
DIVl&IOH FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:
: 2.5y
CASE NO. 7441
Order No. R-5357

FOR COMPULSORY ‘POOLING, LEA COUNTY,

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY Tﬁs'brviéxbn‘

i ThlS cause.came on for hearlng at 9 a.m. on December 16,
1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard

'Stamets.

NOW, on this 29th day ‘of December, 1981, the Division
Dlrector, hav1nq con51dered the teqt1monv, the record, and the

;recommendatlons of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has 3jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Morris R. Antweil, originally

. requested an order pooling all mineral interests from the

surface to the base of the Abo formation underlylng the SFE/4
NW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, :Lez
County, New Mexico. '

(3) That at the hearing the applicant sought and was
granted approval to amend the applicatiocn to provide for pooling
of all mineral interests from the surface to the top of the Abo
formation.

(4) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes
to drill a well at a standard location thereon.

{5) That there are interest owners in the proposed
proration unit who have not agreed to pool their interests,

(6} That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wvells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each




_?“
Case ‘No. 7441 ' ,
‘Ordexr No. R-6867 : N

interest in saigd unit the opportunity to recover or recexve’
without unnecessary expense his just dnd fair share of the oil
in said pool, the subject application should be approved by :
+poollng all mineral 1nterestq, whatever they may ‘be, withln sald;

S
Vaia'ca

(7) " That the applxcant should be designated the operator 5
_ of the subject well and unit. : E:

- (8) That any non-consentlng working 1nterest owner sbould%
‘be afforded the opportuhitv to pay his share of estimated well :
costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable:
well costs out of production. ,

(9) That any noneconsentlng working interest owner who
‘does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have
withheld from production his share of the reasonable well costs -
plus ar additional 200 perxcent thereef as a reasonable’ charge ‘
for the risk 1nvolved 1n the drllllng of the well. !

(10) That ahy non-consenting inter rest owner should be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs“but
that actual well costs should be adopted as the reasonable well
costs in the absence of such objection.

(11} That following determirnation of reasonable well costs,
any ‘non-consenting working intérest owner who has paid his share
of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amcunt that
reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and should
receive from the operator any amount that paid estimated well
costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(12) That $2500.00 per month while drilling and $250.00 per
month while producing should be fixed as reasonable charges for
supervision (combined fixed rates); that the operator should be
authorized to withhold from producticn the proportionate share
of ‘such supervision charges attributable to each non-consenting
working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator should
‘be authorized to withhold from producticn the proportionate
share of actual expenditures required for operating the subject
well, not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each
non-consenting working interest.

{13) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any rcason should be placed in
escrow to be paid to the true ownher  thereof upor demand and
proof of ownership.

(14} That upon the failure of the operator of said pooied
unit to commence drilling of the well to which said 'unit is
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O1. OPERATOR
P. O. Box 2010
Hopns, New MEXICO 88240

OIL CONSERVATION Djves
SANTA £p  VISION

March 17, 1982

U O

_Ufileased Mineral ‘Interest Owners

1(\_\ ; /! ‘ L’ll”

N Cod '
N 3tk
N RE: Compulsory Pooling T

SE/ LN/ 3eciion 3-TZUS-KIBE
Lea County, New Mexico

: Enclosed i a copy “of the Order No R 6867 of the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division coficerning ‘the
compulsory pooling of the mineral ititerests under the

- SE/4 NW/4 of Section 5-Township 20 South- Range 38 East
of Lea County, New Mexico. Also enclosed is an AFE
Cost Estimate of the drllllng and completion costs
expected to be incurred in the well to be drilled in the
above unit. Drilling operations are expected to com-
mence on or about 3 Aprll 1982

) The prov131ons of th*s order are like those of the
orders compulsory pooling your interests in the NW/4 SE/4
and NE/4 SW/4 of the above section. Again, we urge you
to consider the options provided you by this order.

Very truly yours,

MORRIS R. ANTWEIL

%‘7%/
Jerry Hillard

/pb

Enc.

v/oc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CERT IFIED MAI’L e e e




—

. UNLEASED MINERAL INTERESTS
SE/4 NW/4 Sec. 5-T20S-R38E

Harry Eldon Smith

BN : § SIS SR Yt P P E—

- uv« .&v&a

Winnabow, NC° 28358

0.0041: 7_§cres_mw;v;a

acres

Eva W. Graham 0.066127
Rt. 1 - Box 307 : ;
Ash, _!qc LogLon
Mary M. Smith 0.066127 acres
117 Moreland Averiue
Laurens’ SC 29360 e e e e e st B e o e
Mabel Smlth ‘Rule 0:066127 acres.
2427 Holloway Terrace ;
Raleigh, NC 27608 .
Donald Woods 0.086418 acres
address unknown
0.285926 acres




. requested an order pooling all mineral interests from the

~ formation. ; |

STATE-OF NFR MEXICO
ENFERGY AND MINLPRALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING -
CALLED BY THE OTL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THF PURPOSE OF

CONSIDERING:
7 B.'rr
R CASE NO. 7441
: - Order No. R-6867

APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause. came on- for hearlng at 9 a.m. on December 16
1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L.
Stamets. :

NOW, on this_ 29th  day oI beceénber, 1581, iiie Divi
Director, hav1nq consxdered the testimonv, the record, &anc
recommendations ot tne ‘Examiner, and belng ‘ully‘=ﬂv*=eﬂ in the
premises, :

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having beén given as required
by law, the Dbivision has jurisdiction of thls cause and the
subject matter ‘thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Morris R. Antwell, originally

surface to the base of the Abo formation under1y1ng the SFE/4
NW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico.

{3} That at the hearing the applicant sought and was
granted dpproval to amend the application to provide for pooling
of all mineral interests from the surface to the top of the Abo

(4) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes
to drill a well at a standard location thereon.

(5) That there are interest owners in the proposed
proraticn unit who have not agreed to pool their interests.

(6) That to avoid the drillina of unnecessary wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each




~--withheld from production his share of the reasonable well costs

-2~
Case No. 7441 T
Order No. R~6867 .

interest ‘in said unit the opportunity to recover or receive
without unilecessary expense his just and fair share of the oil
in said pool, the subject application should be approved by
pool;ng all mxneral interests, whatever they may be, within said ;
~unit.

(7) That the applicant should be ‘designated the operator
of the subiject well and unit.

; (8) That any nnn—consentlng workxng ‘interest owner shonld 2
be afforded the opportunltv ‘to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in lieu of- paying his share of reasonable

well costs out of productzon.; : :

(9) That any non-consentlng working interest owner who
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have

plus an adaltlouax’tvc porssnt thereor - as_a reasonable charge
for the rlsk involved in the drilling ot tne welli .

_ (10) That any non-consentiiig interest owner should be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but
that actual well costs should be adopted as the reasonable well
costs in the absence of such objection.

(11) fThat follow1ng determination of reasonable well costs,
any non-consent:nq working interest owner who has paid his share
of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount that
reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and should
receive from the operator any amount that paiqd estimated well
costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(12) That $2500.00 per month while drilling and '$250.00 per
month while producing should be fixed as reasonable charges for
supervision {(combined fixed- rates); that the operator should be
authorized to withheld from production the proportionate share
of. such supervision charges attributable to each non-consenting
working interest, and in addition theretc, the operator should
be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate
share of actual expcnditures reguired for operating the subject
well, not in excess cf what are reasonable, atitributable to each
non~consenting working interest.

(13) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed in
escrow to be paid to the true ownexr thereof upon demand and
proof of ownership.

(14) That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled
uiiit to commence drilling of the well to which said unit is
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Case No., 7441
Order No. R-6867

dedicated on or before May 1, 1982, the order poolxng said unit
should become null and void and of no effect whatsoever.

1T 1S THEREFORF ORDERED:

(1) That 2ll mineral interests, whatever they may be, from
the surface to the top of the Abo formation underlying the
SE/4 NW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM,
- Lea County, New Hexlco, are hereby pooled to form ~=tardard

'1M404acre 0il spacing and proration unit to be dedicated to a well

to be drllled at a standard locatlon thereon.

A PROVIDED HOWEVER that the ope rator of said unit shall
commence the drilling of said well on or before the lst day of
May, 1982, and shall thereafter continue the drilling of said
well with due diligence to a depth sufficient to test the Abo
formatlon,

DRﬂVTnFn pnpmnwn Tthat in +the event said operatsr aoeés nut

., ———

commence the drllllng of said well on or beéfore the 1st day of
May, 1982, Order (1) of this order shall be null and void and of
no effect whatsoever, unless said operator obtains a time
extension from the Division for goecd cause shown.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to
completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement
thereof, said operator shall appear befure the Division Director
and show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be
rescinded.

(2} That Morris R. Antweil is hereby designated the
operator of the subject well and unit.

(3) That after the effective date of this order and within
90 days prior to commencing said well, the operator shall
furnish the Division and each known worklng 1nterest owner in
the subject ‘unit an itemized schedule of estrmated well costs.

(4) ‘rhat within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
v.orking interest owner shall have the right to pay his share of
estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paving his share
of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any such
owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as provided
above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall not be
liable for risk charges.

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Division and each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well
costs within 90 days following completion of the well; that if

l
|
4
\
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Case No. 7441
Oxder No. R-6867

no cbjection to the actual well costs is received by the
Division and the Division has not objected within 45 days

following receipt of said schedule, the &sctual well costs shall

"‘be the reasonable well

costs; provided however, -that if. there_is_

an vbjection to actual well costs within said 45-day veriod the {
D1y1s10n;w;11 determine reasonable well costs after public

notice and hearing.

(6) That within
reasonable well costs,
‘who has paid his share
above shall pay to the

60 days follow1na determination of ;
any non-consenting- aorklng ‘interest owner -
of estimated costs in advance as provided

operator his pro rata share: of the amount -

-that ‘reasonable well costs exceed estimated well coete ‘and shall =
receive from the operator his pro rata sharc of the amcunt that
estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(7). That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold the

following costs and charges frOm production:

R S \r\ )
A} - Theopre .htu shar° cf roasonable well

costs attributable to each non-consenting
working interest owner who has not paid
his share of estimated well costs within
30 davs from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, 200 percent.of the
pro rata share of reasonable well ‘costs
attributable to each  non-consenting
‘working interest owner who has not paid
his share of estimated well costs within
30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him.

(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and
charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced
the well costs.

(9) That $2500.00 per month while drilling and $250.00
per month while producing are hereby fixed as reasonable
charges for supervision (combined fixed rates); that the
operator is hereby authorized to withhold from production
the proportionate share of such supervision charges
attributable to each non-consenting working interest, and in
addition thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to
withhold from production the proportionate share of actual
expenditures required for operating such well, not in excess
of what are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting
working interest.
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Case No. 7441
~ Order No. R-6867

(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be
considered a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a
one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest for the purpose of
allocatlng costs and charges underx the terms of this order.

(11} That :any well costs or charges which are to be
paid out of production shall be withheld only . from the
working interest's share of productlon,‘ ‘and no costs or
charges shall be withheld from prcductlon attributable to
royalty interests, _

(12) ‘That all proceeds from productlon from the subject

_well ,whlch are not disbursed for any reason = shall

1mmed;ate1y ‘be placed in escrow 'in. Lea County, New Mex1co,
to be paid to the true owner thereof = upon " demand anﬂ proof
of ownership; that the operator shall notlfy the D1v1s;on of
the name and address of said escrow agent within 30 days
from the date of first deposit with said escrow agent.

(13) That Jurlsdlctlon 0f - this gaubc"l r@ta;npd for .
the entiy of scuch further orders as the Division may deem

necessary.

DONE at Sahta Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
hereinabove des1gnated o

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ‘
o1rL CONSERVA@;QN

JOE D. RAMEY,/ ‘
: » /~ Director ,
SEAL o///




AFE COST ESTIMATE
NO. 2 HUEY

SE/4 NW/4_ Section 5-T20S-R3SE

ITEM

VVCost to Drill 7150-Foot Test

Roads, Location & Damages
Move In & Rig Up Rig
Daywork Drilling S

16 days € $7650/day
 Bits :
- Daywork Operations

2 days @ $76% /day
Mud & Water
Intermediate Casing

1500' 8 5/8" @ $13 75/ft.
Cement & Service

8 5/8" Casing
Logglng Service
Rental Tools & Equipment
Wellhead & Connections
Supervision & Expenses
Transportation & Misc. Labor
Contingencies

COST TO CASING POINT

COMPLETION COST

Production Casing

7150' 5%" @ $8.00/ft.
Cement & Service

5%" Casing
Well Sexvice Unit

10 days @ $1000/day
Perforating Service
Tubing

7150' 2 3/8" @ $3.70/ft.
Rental Tools & Equipment
Acid Treatment
Fracture Treatment
Wellhead & Connections
Pumping Unit
Rods & Pumping Equipment
Battery Facilities
Supervision & Expenses
Transportation & Misc.
Contingencies

Labor

COST OF COMPLETION

TOTAL AFE COST-

APPROVAL:

’-Tangible

20,700

--3;000

$ 23,700

$ 57,200

26,500

6,000
45,000
15,000
20,000

$169,700

$193,400

by:

date:

BT R U T R N
ot b g kY VYL g T s ] I o

Intangible = Total
$ 18,000 $ 18,000
30,000 30,000
122,400 122, 400
14,600 14,600
15,300 15,300
25,000 25,000
20,700
8,000 8,000
19,000 19,000
12,000 12 ooo
5.000 s.qu
5,000 5,000
14,000 14,000
$288,300  $312,000
$ $ 57,200
7,500 7,500
10,000 10,000
6,000 6,000
. 26,500
6,000 6,000
6,000 6,000
17,000 17,000
6,000
45,000
15,000
20,000
5,000 5,000
10,000 10,000
10,800 10,800
$ 78,300  $248,000
$366,600 $560;000
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OTL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEX1CO

16 December 1981

EXAMINER [LARING,

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Morris R. Antweil CASE
for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 7440

New Mexico. fﬁmxm
‘AppiiééElén”Gr“n“r Ri-Anfwail ///;:;; ”j

iis
for compulsory pooling, Lea County, / 7441 “r

New Mexico.
\ /

BEFORE: Rishard L. Staucts

TRAL SLRT“T O JIBARING

APPLARANCES

For the 0il Conservation W. Perry Pearce, Esqg.
Division: Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant: William ¥. Carxr, Esq.
CAMPBELL, BYRD, & BLACK P.A,
Jefferson Place
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501




-

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22

23

25

-7 I

I b X

The Withess ~ R, M, Wiiliams

Direct Examination by ir. Carr

EXHIBITS

Antweil Exhibit

]

“(Map} marked -

Antweil Exhibit

N

(Map) marked -

(%]

aAntweil kxhibit {Tabulation) marked -

-5

Antweil Exhibit 4 (FAE estimates) marked -

L

Antweil Exhibit marked -
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7440, application of Morris D. Antweil for compulsory pooling

a4 A N A W N

o

“Jerence in the testimony of botih cases that will be presented

14

. we will now call Case 7441 and consolidate them for vurvoses

19

3 -

HEARTHG OFFFICER: We will call noxt case

Lea County, New Mexicso.

MR. CARR: May it please the ExamineX,

Black P.A. of Santa Fe, New Hexico, appeariug on behalf of

the appliecant.

N oe e R LS B e S S as s e wv v ve T e b Y e
L R L NI Ty R e e

gquest that you also call Case 7441. Both cases are pooling
applications for adjoining 40 acre tracts. ''he ownership
involved in each of the cases is identical. The only dif-
separately would relate to well location.

Ve therefore reguest tuat the cases be

consolidated for purposes of hearing.

HEARING OFFICER: If there is no objectiTn,

of testimony.

Application of Moxris R. Antweil fox
compulsory pooling,; Lea County, ilew ilexico.

IR, CARR: I have one witness that needs

to be sworn in.

-

"y pame is William F. Carr of the law firm Campbell, Burtonm, |

—

IR SN S I | 7T
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R. . WILLIAMS
the witness herain, after having been first duly sworn upon

his ocath, was sxamined and tostificd as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. CARR:

BTV ;”*f"ﬁilliﬁéﬁ State your nawe and place o
residence?
A R, M. williams, Hobbs, New Mexico.
Qoo Ry wham arae youn emnloved and. in what. . .
'”caéaaig??*" “*f~*«n«#~u:~”~nwuamun,hAuw:Miwwh,_uka“<\w*l%ﬂu
A | viployed by Morris R. tweil as an
engin=ser,
o Have you previousiy testified before

his Commission or one of its Examiners, and had your cre-

dentials as an engineer accepted and made a matter of records

A Yes; I have,
¢ Are you familiar with the application

filed in each of these cons-lidated cases on behalf of Mr.

Antweil?

A Yes, I am,.

0} Are the witness's qualifications ac-
ceptable?

A They are.

I
i




1 4

2 A .o, WILLIAMS

3 the witness herein, after having baen first duly sworn upon

‘_ rhis 6ath,/waf>examincd and costified-agc follows:

5

6 ‘ © DIRECT EXAMINATION -

7 | BY MR. CARR:

L . 8 B willryéu state you;fnamé‘and‘place'of_'
‘ % | ‘residence? - .

10 ‘ B A R. M. Williams, Hobbs, New Mexico.
Ao @ ®y whon are you employed and in what ..
T2 apacieye |

13 . A - kmployed by Morris R. Antweil as an

RiS -éngiﬁeef.

15 Q : Have you preéviously testified before

16 this Commission or one of its Examiners, and had your cre-

17 dentials as an engineér accepted and made a matter of reco;dﬁ
* 18 A, Yes, I have,

19 Q ~ Are you familiarx wi;h the application

20 filed in each of these c0ns~lidated»qases'on behalf of Mr.”f

2 Antweil?

2 A Yes, 1 am.

3 Q- Are the witness's qualifications ac-

U - ceptable?

25 A They are.
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5
Q M, Hilliams; will you bfiefly state
what Morris R. Autweil secks in these cases? -
1% e seeh to compulsory poo]

‘21l mineral interests from the curface to -- actually, to
“the top cf'tge Abd, we habe decided'not_to drill: the Abo in
the sﬁLthwest guarter, the northeast quart
Township 20 south, Range 38 Easéf'Lea County, New Mexico.
o N\Aﬁd‘in Cése 7441,‘we Séé§»£ﬁé compuléory
pooling of the southeast guarier, northwest guarter, Section
5, Township 20 soﬁth, Range 3§ Bast, Lea County, New Mexico.
Alsc considered are the cost of drilling
aﬁd‘completing the well,’the allocation of costs thereof, the
operating costsvaﬂdlcharges-for superVision, désignation of”
the applicant as operators of the well, and a charge for
the risk involved in drilling of the wells.

Q Mr., Williams, is the top of the hbo the
target in both cases now?

A Yes, we'll test ~- we have decided we'll
test the Blinebry and Brivker and we'll build both wells to
7100, wnich is the top of the Abo.

0. Mr., Williams, will you now refer to what
has been marked Antweil Dxhibit dumber 1, identify this, and

explain what it shows.

(WHERLEUPON, Antweil Lxhibit 1
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: wah a red dot, the ororation unit buxng the southwest quarteL

nity are shown on the map.

unleased minexal owners in the 40 acres being the southwest

(=2

was marked for 1dentification )
A ' Exhib1+ Wumh~r 1 is a land man of the

Vicinity of 0ur aphTihation thu prono» xd louatxon is notcd

northeast‘quarter of'5ection 5 is colored in yallow; and

the other wells comp*eted or drillinq in the imnedlate vicx-'

@‘ Ia {his a standard loc%tioﬁ for the
hc'ccu;“"°ﬂ+ @fvfhafnorthéast quarter?
A » Yes, it will be a Suaﬁdard locatlon.
Q Will you‘ncw refer to what has been
narked Exhibitc Number 27
. - Exhibit Number 2 i$ the same‘type‘of
map, showing the proposed location and proration unit in the

southeast quarter of the nortihwest guarter of Secction 5.

Q Again, this is a stahdard location?

A Yes, it wi}l\bq.

0 Will you now refef to Antweil Exhibit
Numbzr 3?

L. Exhibit Mumber 3 is a tabulation of the

gquarter, northeast quarter of Section 5, five unleased

mineral interest owners, the total acreage that is unleased

3

15 .288926 acres, or approximatcly coven tenths of a percent
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|3 Yes, a tabulation for the other pro-
;q?ign_unit,:the;southeasﬁJQﬁﬁttar~of.thé'ﬁéftﬁ%ést*qu&rtar“
of Section 5 would be'identical. They have the sane interest
unit.

Q Mr. williams,}will you_ndw refer to
Antweil Exhibit Number 4 and review this? <

k. Exhibit Number 3 is an FAE cost esti-
mate for our numbei‘one Lewie well in the southwest quarter
of northeast guarter, Sccﬁion 5, details the anticipated
cost to drill 7,150 tests and the comyletion cnsts, total
estimated cost is $560,000. ‘mhis would be the first of two
wells that were drilled. The second well on the other
proration unit,‘weihad_the same estimated cost.

Q. Mr. Williams, are these costs in line

with what is being charged Ly other opevators in the area?

A Yes, they are,
0 i1l you now refer to Antweil Exhibit

Number 5 and identify this for Mr. Stamete?

A Exhibit Humber 5 is our letter of

7
of the proposed forty acre proration unit.
0. -7 Arc theso Eigurés identical to the figur

uthweaSt quarter‘of the northwest quarter of Sectioph

and would have the same.acreage in that forty acre proration|
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1nterest owners, civina thom hotlce of this hearing on this

" were --

" the forced pooling order. Ve haVé had no response from these

8

December 2nd, mailed by certificd mai) to Che unleased minera}

date for the two cases we are ﬁonsider1ﬁ< ,r@viowing our

leasing efforts with them. They have previously been com-

pulsory pools in two previous wells, our Number .one Dewey,

‘and Number Ohe Huey well, both in -- also 'in Section 5. Theéy|

HEARING OFFICER: Dewey and Huey?

SUIIEI AR s L e e s S e T hand

o~ Commen v s
N N L e e L

A Tha«a wars ~der,
— 2y wer Ta

j&héinn with those hearings and the subsequent‘nbtices‘of

people whatsocver. Dick Pollard was our land man in an
effort to lease these interests from the péople, we have
invited them again in this letter to lease their interests,
or pointed out their option that they can join us in this
drilling.

The second page of this exhibit is the
rmailing list and the receipts for our certified na11ing,
and the third paée.afe threo)roceWPts from’three of the
people that have signed or received them. We have not re-
ceived a return receipt from the fourth member, but the
letter has not been returned either, and our previous
mailings to that person have all eventually been received,

They are getting their mail and not answering,

e L el
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0 M. Williams, are you prepared to make

a recommendation to the Examiner as Lo the risk factor that

Arilling of this well?
N Yos, we would request a two hundred per-

cent risk pcenalty be imposed.

e o8 o Upon what do you base this recommendation
A The risk, while the majority of the wellg

v tha;“haygdpeen¥q§§}}ed!in the_area have been conpleted, there
- has besn completed, there has ggégwg'Eiékhiﬁﬁbivéd’iﬁ‘ﬁhe”
quality of the wells thét‘have 5eenﬁable‘to‘be céﬁpleteé aﬁd,'
you know, there is an odge to this reservoir somewhere, and
as we kéep stepping out we are going to find it someday, hope-
fully hoﬁ in tﬁese two wells.
0 Have you made an estimate of ﬁhe’o%érhead
adninistrative costs while drilling and producing each of
those wells? |
A ' -~ Yes, our opefating‘agregméﬁts'at this

time are reflecting an overhead charge of $2,500 per month

should be assegsoed against those who do uogrpafticipate in thﬂ

?

while drilling, and 2250 pexr nmonth for producing the well,

Q. Are these costs in line with what is

being charged by other oparators in the area?

A Yes, this is in line with the operating

agreements of Tawmarack, who is the other operator in this
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immaediate area, and we have joint interest with them where
J - -

they operate,

o} Do you recommend that these figuras be

incorporated inte any order which may reault from this hcarinbi‘

A Yes, I do.

Q And does Mr. Antweil raguest to ba .

‘-a§si§natad‘o§Eﬁ§;gxﬁéﬁ,aacpAof those wells?

I3 . Yes, we do, we have 99 percent of the

- acreage under lease,

Qe iiWhen do you plan to spud the Louia Wbll?
Y . In the lmmediate future.

Q " And then how soon will you be going to

the otiier well?

A Probably in about -- after about a 30
day delay, by rid January.

0 ‘Have you sclected a name for the other

well?
A No, that is open to suggestion.
& . Iu your opinion, will granting this

application be ln the best interestes of conservation andg

prevention of wasie, vl bag procection of -

L. woes, 1t owill.
Q. Vere Lrzhibits 1 throuwgh 5 prepared by

you or undery vyvour supcrvision?
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MR. CARR: At this time, Mr. Stamets,

dence.’

be admitted.

direct.

RSN O SO ST

- witness? You may be

ment.

- we woulG offer Antwell Exhiulity one through five into evi-

HEARING OFFICER: These exhibits will

HEARING OFFICER:

excused.

~ Anyth ing fur ther

These cases will

Any questions

in- this case?

be taken under

“HR: CARRY T nave hotiiing furtheron

of the

advise~

HEpS
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CHIS IS A VERBATIM COPY OF MR. ALEX PADILLA'S |

TTED HEREWITH.

— 4 [N
. AL A foresiy 1
-:_vl :‘,‘ ’i;,(‘v ;‘\]“\" R

fnar foar fns of Lns" o,
. neardby ing on-

/7{,/..,/20 /

Oil Conservation Division




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

- ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2008
STATE LANO OFFICE BULDING
» . - SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504
ememiemsei oo Decembay. 29, 198 . H??f?ffﬁ -
e Wik . Cags Re: CASE NO.
r. nillilam t. Larr ORDER 'NO. R_ga47
Campbell, Oyrd & 8lakk B-4
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 2208 Applicant: =
- - - "sa"'i t‘a “F'é,“ “i" E‘ﬂ‘” iié‘iic“b"” T e e e o e i T el e SR DT LN el e el -'af--..;,--;.».:;l,; .

. Morris R. Antweil .
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the 3b0ve-refeféﬁCéd
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

F
E
'
=
£
= ¢
.
.

JDR/fd

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs 0OCD X
Artesia OCD_ X_
Aztec OCD

Other




E':APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL

STATE OF NEW MEXICO . -
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT |
OIL CONSERVATION vazsxon

IN THE MATTER OF THE HBARING :

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION - <"
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSB OF

CONSIDERING.

CASE NO. 7441 R
-Order No. R-6867

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

e CADDBR AR THR DIVISION. . .. .

'éy‘ﬁav BIVISTON:

Thls cause came on for hear;ng at 9 a.m. 6n December 16, |

1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L.
Stamﬁts.

NOW, on this 2%th day of’ ‘December, 1981, the Division |

HD1rector, having considered the testimony, the record, and the

recommendations of the Examlner, and being fully advised in the
premises,

FINDS:

{1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Morris R. Antweil, originally
requested an order pooling all mineral interests from the
surface to the base of the Abo formation underlying the SE/4

-~ NW/4 of Secticn 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea '

County, New Mexico.

{3) That at the hearing the applicant sought and was
granted approval to amend the application to provide for poecling
of all mineral interests from the surface to the top of the Abo
formation,

(4) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposeé
to drill a well at a standard location thereon.

278 -~

{3) That therc arc inteorest ownere in the bproposed
proration unit who have not agreed to pool their interests.

(6) That to avoid the drilling of unneéessary wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each

Hen




‘ well costs out of production.

-2-
Case No., 744l
Oxder No. R-6867

interest in saxd unzt the Opportunity to recover or receive

S'without unnecessary ex?enle his just and fair share of the oil
0

in said pool, the subject application should be approved by

" pooling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, w;thin saldé
> \mit. :

&2 That the applicant should be designated the operator

f of the subject well and unit.

(8) That any non-consentlng working interest owner should F

be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well

costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable j

PRGN - S

(9)"That any nOn-consentxng woriiné 1nterest owner who

f“does not:gay his share of estimated well costs should have
‘ withheld
- plus an additional 200 percent thereof as a reasonable charge

rom production his share of the reasonable well costs ;
for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

(10) That any non-consenting interest owner should be.

" afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but
that actual well costs should be adopted as the reasonable’ well
. costs in the absence of such objection.

(11) That‘fbllOW1ng determination of reasonable well costs;?

' any non-consenting working interest owner who ‘has paid his share

of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount that

- reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and should
" receive from the oJperator any amount that paid estimated well

costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(12) That $2500.00 per month while drilling and $250.00 per

‘month while producing should be fixed as reasonable charges for -
~ supervision (combined fixed rates); that the operator should be
" authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share

of such supervision charges attxibutable to each non-consenting
working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator should
be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate
share of actual expenditures required for operating the subiject
well, not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each
non-consenting working interest.

(13) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed in
escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and
proof of ownership.

(14) That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled
unit to commence drilling of the well to which said unit is

Zen
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" Case No. 7441

Crder No. R-6867

dedicated on or before May 1, 1982, the order pooling said unit

;Tahould become null .and void and of no effect whatsoever,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED‘

(1) That all mineral lnterests, whatever they may be, from

. the surface to the top of the Abo formation underlylng the

. SE/4 NW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Rarge 38 East, NMPM,
i+ hea County, New Hexico, are hereby pooled to form a standard

: 40-acre oil spacing and proration unit to'be dedicated to a well
" to be drilled at a standard location thereon. :

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the'operator of said un;t'shall
commence the drilling of said well on or before the lst day of

. May, 1982, ‘and shall thereafter continue the drilling of said
- ;.well with due diligence to -a depth sufficient to test the Abo‘_.
1sformat10n:

PROV[DED FURTHER, “that in the ‘event said operaror ‘does not

' commence the drilling of said well on or before the 1st day of
May, 1982, Order (1) of this order shall be null and void and of

no effect whatsoever, unless said operator obtains a time

:éextension from the Division for good cause shown.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to

. completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement
' thereof, said operator shall appear before the Division Director

and ‘show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be

. rescinded.

(2) That Morris R. Antweil is hereby designated the

:_operator of the subject well and unit.

(3) That after the effective date of this order and within
90 days prior to commencing sajd well, the operator shall

- furnish the Division and each known working interest owner in
- the subject unit an itemized schedule of estimated well cocts,

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of

- estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-~consenting
- working interest owner shall have the right to pay his share of

estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share
of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any such
owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as provided

- above shall remain liable for operatlng costs but shall not be

liable for risk charges.

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Division and each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well
costs within 90 days following completion of the well; that if




. ;. followinag receipt of. said schedula, tha actual well costs shall
. be the reasonable well costs; provided however, that if there is’

~  reasonable well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner .

* that reasonable wall costs exceed estimated well costs and shall

L tha wall rasée

érynb

.
- Case No. 7441
- Order No. R-6867

" no objection to the actual well costs is received by the
. Divieion ‘and the Division has not objected within 45 days

-.an objection to actual well costs within said 45-day period the
. Division will determine reasonable well costs after public
- notice and hearing. : -

(6) That within 60 days following determination of

 who 'has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as ‘provided !
! above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount :

© receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that P
- estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs. i
i o (7). That the cpcratortis hersby authorized to withlicld the |
.- following costs and charges from production: o

(A) The pro rata chare of rcasonable well
costs attrlbutable to each non-consenting
working interest owner who has not paid
his share of estimated well costs within
30 days from the  date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, 200 percent of the
pro rata share of reasonable well costs
atcributable to each non-consenting
working interest owner who has not paid
his share of estimated well costs within
30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs ‘is furnished to him.

; (8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and
" charges withheld from production to .the parties who advanced

i

(A

(3) That $2500.00 per month while drilling and $250.00
- per month while producing are herxreby fixed as reasonable
charges for supervision {combined fixed rates); that the
operator is hereby authorized to withhold from production
the proportionate share of such supervision charges
attributable to each non-consenting working interest, and in
addition thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to
" withhold from production the proportionate share of actual
expenditures required for operating such well, not in excess
of what are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting

JOYXANG interest.

AN
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‘Case No. 7441

Order No. R-6867

‘(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shell be'-

considerad a seven~eighths (7/8) working interest and a

one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest for the purpose of o ,}

o B oy A g 1§ T P i o Y . I opin O-hiq ﬂ?Aﬂ'l"

AN -3 -
allocating costs and charges undor the terms

(11) That any well costs or charges which are to be

 paid out of production shall be withheld only from the -

working interest's share of production, and no costs or
charges shall be withheld from productlon attrxbutable to
royalty interests.

(12) That all proceeds from productlon from the subject'

well which are not disbursed for any reason shall
immediately be placed in escrow in Lea County, New Mexico,

‘to be paid to the true ‘owner thereof upon demand and proof

of ownership; that ‘the operator shall notify the Division of
the name and address of said escrow agent within 30 days

“from the date of first: de0081t with said” escrow agent.

(13}  THat iction of -this cause is retained for

jurisdisct
the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem
necessary.

"DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year

de51gnated
_ ATE OF NEW MEXICO
01 3 '
L )

yd JOE D. -RAMEY,
/" + Director
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UNLEASED MINERAL INTERESTS

SW/4 NE/4 Sec. 5-T20S-R38E

Barry Eldon Smith
Rt. 1 = Box 10-E
Winnabow, NC 28358

Eva W. Graham
Rt. 1 - Box 307
Ash, NC 28420

Mary M. Smith
117 Moreland Avéenue
Laurens, SC 29360

Donald Woods
address unknown
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UNLEASED MINERAL INTERESTS

SW/4 NE/4 Sec. 5-T20S-R38E

"~ Harry Eldon Smith
Rt. 1 < Box 10-E
Winnabow, NC 28358

‘Eva W. Graham
Rt. 1 - Box 307
Ash, NC 28420

Mary M. Smlth
117 Hoveland Avenue
T e s-l\v\e Ql" ')QQF\I'\

AICR A A e

Mabel Smith Rule
2422 Holloway Terrace
Raleigh, NC 27608« -

Donald Woods
address unknown

o027

0.066127 a

C. 066127

0.066127

0.086418
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AFE COST ESTIMATE

No. 1 LOUIE
SW/4 NE/4  Sec. 5-T20S-R38E

ITEM

"Cost tO‘Driil 7150-Foot Test

\Roads, Location & Damages
Move in & Rig up Rig
~ Daywork Drilling

‘Bits . .
“Taywuilk’ uperatlons

2 days @ $7650/day
Mud & Water
Intermediate Casing

1500' 8 5/8" @ $13. 75/ft
Cement & Service
. 8 5/8" Casing
Logging Service.
Rental Tools & Equipment
.A-We]lhpad SoeRnarETAne

'Superv1s1on & Expenses

.Tranean-fgfufnv-: ~& Misc,

Contingencies

‘Labor

COST TO CASING POINT

COMPLETION COST

Production Casing
7150‘ 5 1/2" @& S8,
Cement & Service
5 1/2" Casing
Well Service Unit
10 days @ $1000/day
Perforating Service
Tubing .
7150° 2 3/8™ @ $3.70/ft.
Rental Tools & Equipment )
Acid Treatment o
”ractuxe Treatment
Wellhead & Connections
Pumplng Unit
Rods ‘& Pumping Equlpment
Battery Facilities
‘Supervision & Expenses
Transportation & Misc.
Contingencies

(D
(D
(=2

Labor

COST OF COMPLETION

TOTAL AFE COST

APPROVAL:

16 days @ $7650/day , ”

Tangible Intangible  Total
$ $ 18,000 $ 18,000
30, 000 30,000

122,400 122,
—AsLe50 T TR 00
15,300 15,300
| 25,000 25,000
20,700 20,700
8,000 8,000
19,000 19,000
12,000 12.000
3,000 3,000
5,000 5,000
5,000 5,000
14,000 - 14,000
$ 23,700  $288,300 $312,000
$ 57,200 S $ 57,200
7,500 7,500
10,000 10,000
| 6,000 6,000
26,500 26,500
. 6,000 6,000
6,000 6,000
17,000 17,000
6,000 - 6,000
45,000 45,000
15,000 15,000
20,000 20, 000
5,000 5,000
10,000 10,000
10,800 10,800

$169,700 $ 78, 100

$193,400  $366,600

by:

A&nuﬁﬁx. L

122,400
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' Hobns, NEW MpEXI1CO 880

December 2, 1981
CERTIFIED MAIL

UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS

RE: Compulsory Poolin f
SW/4 NE/4 and SE/ NW/Q

T section5-T20S-RARE .
Lea County, New Mexico T e e e T L

Enclosed are copies of our Applications which have been

filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division requesting

orders compulsory pooling the mineral interests under the SW/4

NE/4 and the SEf4 NW/4 of Section 5-T20S-R38E, Lea County, New

Mexico, for our continuing development dr1111ng of these lands.

Our appllcatlons have been set for hearlng before the Division's

examiner at the Division's offices in the Land Commission Building
TlaTSanta-Fe . New Mexico on 16 DcC“Hber 1981 at 9 00 AM as Case

Nos. 7440 and 7441,

You own an unleased mineral interesr in the 240 acres,’ belng ]
the S/2 NW/4, N/2 SW/4, SW/4 NE/4 and NW/4 SE/4 of Section 5§ ~TZ0S- ' .
R38E, which includes the captioneéd lands. Your mineral interest
under the NW/4 SE/4 and the SE/4 NW/4 has been compulsory pooled
for the drilling of our No. 1 Dewey and No. 1 Huey wells. Richard
F. Pollard has contacted you on several occasions to lease your
mineral interest in our behalf.

- We again invite you to consider leasing your interest in-
stead of submitting to the provisions of a compulsory pooling
order. WYe can offer you a $20 bonus to sign a 3-year paid-up
lease with the provision for a 3/16 royalty. These are the same
terms and conditions which were offered to and accepted by other
members of your family.

You, of course, have the option to join in the drxlllng of
the proposed wells as a working interest participant ‘paying your
proportional share of the actual costs incurred to drill and

. complete the proposed wells. The estimated cost to drill and
' complete the proposed wells is $560, 000 per well. Your pro-
portional working interest share would be thdL fractional
interest your acreage is to the 40-acre unit. l

Yours very truly, i
MORRIS R. ANTWEIL- - - - - |
I S e L ‘

R. M. Wllllams AR b

¢c: New iMeaicc 0il Concervation Division ;
Santa Fe, New Mexico R LT h-)“—bl"f”&c:




MATLING LIST

Harry Eldon Smith
Route 1, Box 10E
Winnabow, NC 28358

Eva W, Graham
Route 1, Box 307
Ash, NC 28420

“Hary M. Smith
117 Moreland Avenue
Laurens, SC 29360

Mabel Smith Rule
2422 Holloway Terrace
Raleigh, NC 27608

Donald Woods
Address Unknown

938302

No.

938301

- No.

No. 938300

299

8
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o
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Dochum'

Docket No. 40-81

1-82 and 2-82 are tentatively set for January 6,and Jcnuary 20. 1932. applichtians for hearing

mast be filed at least 22 daye in advance of heiring date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - DECEMBER 16, 1981

9 A.M. - DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFEREWCE RCOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

\

‘!‘ho following cam unl be heard b.fon Richard T. Stamets; Examiner, or Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

ALLOMABLE:

CASE 7439:

SR PR s T T X L
S 4w awe

EEE X | l-.qh.i‘..-' —‘ (TSRS Y A‘-.‘.

(1) ' Ccmai&azanoa ‘of thc allowable production of gas for January, 1982, from tiftun prorated
pools in ua, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, Wew Mexico.

@ A‘con's’i'aerauon“ of the all.owa'ble production of “gas for January, 1982, trom four p:onud >poola )

- in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandaval Counties, New Mexico.

Application of Bass Enterprises Production Company for an amendment of Division Order No. R-6776,
Bddy County, Now Meéxico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Pivision .
Order No, R-6776 which authorized the directional drilling of jits James Ranch Well No. 13 in Section
36, Township 22 South, Rarge 30 East, to provide for an amended surface location 1440 feet from the
North line and 860 feet from the West line of Section 6, Township 23 South, Ranqg 31 EBast.

“‘  PRCApCEr e gt G

- Y Py
PR e B e LT ALY ,«..«u_.u.,g R -.‘...u.;, flew ERivoe

»Applscant, ‘in the above-swled causa, seeks an order pooling all mineral interasts frcm the surface

= -"“‘/
7441:

o tVe bage ¢f the abo formation underlying the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range
38 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a ;tandard location thereon. Also to be
considéred will be t.he cost of drillmq and’ completing "said well and the allocatmn of the cost
thereof as well as actual operatmq costs and charges for supezvis:.on. des:.qnauon of applicant-
as operator of the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Appncation of Morris R. Antweil for compulsory poolinq, Lea County, New: Mexico.

.--CKSE
<o ......_}pplicant. in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface

CASE 7442:

 CASE 74431

CASE 7444:

CASE 7445:

to the bagse of the Abo formation underlyzng the SE/4 Nw/4 of Sectxon S, Township 20 SOuth, Range
38 Basat, to be dedicated ¥o a well to'te drilled at a standard location thereon. Also'to be
considered will be the cost of dxillmg and completmg said well and the allocation of the

cost thereof as well as actual cperatmq costs and charges for_ supervxs1on, designation of appl:.cant
as operator of the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well, .

Application of Depco, Inc., for compulsory pooling, Chaves Tounty, Mew Mexico.

Applicant, inthe above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface
through the »bo formation undarlying the SS/4 of Section 23, Township 5 South, Range 24 East,

to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will
be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well

as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the
well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of DaltoniH, .Cobb for compulrory pooling,: Guadalupe County. Hew Mexico.

hpplicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface
to the base of the Abo formation underlying the SE/4 of Section 20, Township 8 North, Range 22
East, to be dedicated to a well drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered
will ke the cost of re-entering and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as
well as actual cperating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator
of the well, and a charge for risk involved in re-entering said well.

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pcoling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp-
Penn formations underlying the E/2 of Section 30, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, to be dedicated
to a wall to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost

of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and
a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for an NGPA determination, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks a new onshore reservoir determination in the San Andres
formation for its Fulton Collier Well No. 1 in Unit G of Secticen 1, Township 18 Scuth, Range 28 East,

em e e e e et il L e e i v Lt i B e
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CASE 74101 . (Continued from November 19, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Application of B,0.A. Oil & Gas Company for two unarthodsy oil wall locations, San Juarn County,

s Sy Mawiae: - ABOLLGARE . in _thia above-styled cause, sesks amovu for the unorthodon location of :
a wall to be :mu.a 2035 feet from the South lim and 2455 faet ficw Uw Suost-ilis add-ene ka7
be drilled 2455 feet from the North line and 19544 feet from the East line, both in Section 31, -
" Posmship 31 Worth, Range 15 Mest, Verde-Gallup 0il Peol, the NW/4 SE/4 and SN/4 NE/4, respectively,

of said Sectlon 31 tobe dodic:nd to said welle.
CASE 7556: (Cwunucd from sovcdn: 13, 1981. mr Hearing)

Application o! S & I Oil Company for compulsory poo.ling. san Juan County, New lhxico,
7 hApplicant, in'the above-styléd cause, seeks an “order péolinq all mineral interests in.the w/z swW/4
il g8 Soskian: 12 Towmehin 29 Morth, ‘Ranga 18 u.n Cha ﬂm-c.alhm 0il-Panl; o ba dedicat‘d to'a .
well to be drilled at a standard locaticn the:eon Also to be consxdered will be the ¢ost of
drilling and conpleting said well aad the allocation of the cost theraof as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a charge
for risk invelved in drilling said well.

CASE 7423: (Continued from November 19, 1981, Examiner Hearing ~ This Case will be dismissed)

Appﬂcation of COI'\OCO, Inc. for a ua.tezflood project, Lea County, ‘New Hexxco.,

Rl icar ha ahove-ateYad-Siusa oocks Suthsrily fox Uikee: Coupanies o mscu.utg; cooperauve
waterflood roject in the Blmebry 0il and gas pool by the injection of water into the Blinebry ~
formation through 13 m)ectzon wells located on leases operated by Conoco, Shell 0i) Coupany, and
Southland Royalty Company, in Sections 33 and 34, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, and Sections

2 and 3, Township 21 South, Range 37 East.

" CASE 7448: Bpplicatidn’ '6f Evergy Reserves Group, Inc. fo¥ creation of a new gas pool and an unorthodox locatxon.
Roosevelt County, New Mexico. -Applicant, in the above—styled cause, seeks the creatxon ‘of a’'new gas
pool for Cisco production comprising the S/2 of Section 12 and the N/2 of Section 13, Twnship 6
South, Range 32 East; applicant’ further seeks approval of the unorthodox location of its Niller

Com Well No. 1-Y located 460 feet from the South and West lines of said Section 12.

CASE 7449: Application of E. T. Ross for nine non-standard gas proration units, Harding Coanty, New Mexico.
. Applicant,” in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for nine 40-acre non-standard gas proration

units in the Bravo Dome Carbon Dioxide Area. In Township 19 North, Range 30 East: Section 12, |

the NW/4 NW/4 and NE/4 NW/4; Section 14, the NW/4 WE/4, SW/4 NE/4, and SE/4 NE/4. In Township |

20 North, Range 30 East: Section 11, the NE/4 SW/4, SW/4 SE/4, SE/4 SW/4, and NW/4 SE/4. |

CASE 7446: In the matter of the heérinq called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion for an
order creating, abolishing, contracting, and extending vertical and horizontal limits of certain
pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba, McKinley, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico:

(a) That the South Gallegos Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as
heretofore classified, defined and described, is hereby abolished.

(o) That ‘the South g;a}.légos Fruitland Gas Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as heretofore
classified, defined ana descrived, is hecely coaticcis? by dolating.

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, NMPM
Section 24: SE/4
Section 25:  E/2

{c) That the Otero Gallup 0il Pool in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as heretofore classified,
defined and described, is hereby contracted by deleting:

TOWNSKIP 25 NORTH,RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
Section 31: NW/4

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPH
Section 36: W/2 Sw/4
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(d) That the South Gallegos<Fruitland Gas Pool in San Juan Cour;ty, New Maxico, as
sheretofore classified dafiried and described, is hereby extended to inzlude:

TOMNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANCE 12 WEST, NNPM
Section 2: §/2.
Saction 3: sE/4
- Section 10+ NEB/4
Section 13: WN/2

‘and the vertical limits of said pool are hereby extended to include

o _calleaha-Friitland sPictured Clitfs Gan Pool,.

L (e} That a new pool in Rio Arriba County. New lkxlco. classified as a gas pool
. for Nacimiento producticn, is hereby created and designated as the Gavilin Nacimiento
: Pool, comprising the following described area:

TOMKSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, NMPK
Section 6: SW/4

— - . ¥OMMISRIP 24 WORTH. RANGE 2 WEST, RNPM
: Section 1: SE/4 :
Section 12: N/2

- (f) That the Aztec Fruitland Gaz Pool in San Juan County,New Mexico, as heretofors
o classified, described and defined, is heraby extended to include:

 TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
Section 30: SE/4
Section 31: NE/4

- {g) That the Actec Pictured cli!fs Gas Pool in San Juan CO\mty. New Mexico, as heretofore
classified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
Section 12: NE/4

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
Section 7: SL/4

-Section 21: WW/4 and SE/4

Section 28: E/2

(h) ‘That “the BS Mesa Gallap Gas Pool. in Ric Arriba County, New Mexico, as heretofore classifieq,
defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 26 WORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
Section 1: NW/4
Section 2: All
Section 6: SW/4

(1} That the Beautiful Hountain Hxssxssippian 0il Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as
heretofore ¢lassified, déefined and described, is hereby redesignated the Beautiful Mountain
Misgsissippian Gas Pool and is extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 19 WEST, NMPM
Section 32: N/2 S/2 and SW/4 SW/4 and SE/4 SE/4

|
(3} That the Ballard Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool in Riu Arriba, Sandoval, and San Juan Counties, k |
New Mexico, as heretofore classified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include: ‘

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
Section 24: NE/4

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
Section 15: SW/4

TOWNSHIP® 25 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMEM
Section 35: §/2

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, NMPM

~ Section 9: NE/4
. Section 14: n¥W/4 and SEf§
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(k) That the Bisti Lower Gallup Oil Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as ho:mforo
elauithd. datfined and duacubcd. is houby uxtondod to include: .=

mn 24 nc»lt-m1 RANGE 10 NEST, NMPNM
Section 61 n/z NE/4

TONMSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 10 MWEST, HMPM
Section 31: SR/4

(1)  That the Blanco Fruftland Gas Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as bcrotof.ore clmiﬂod.
“3efined and described, is hereby extended to includes:

. » POWNSHIF 23 HORIH, RANGE S WEST, NMMFM
: Section 3: SE/4 —
'Section 10: NE/4

(m}) That the Elanco Mesa Verde Gas Pool in Rio Arriba and San Juan Counties, New Mexico, as
heretofore classified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

POMNSHIP 25 NORTH, PANCE 2 wrew, ey
Section 4: s/2 _
- Saction Sy §12 - - R s

. TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, NMPM
Section 10: W/2 i

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE S WEST, NMPM
Saction'14: "S/2 )
Section 25 A1l

Section 26: AL}

“Sectibn 35- "Ajn .

Section 36: A1l

TOWNSHIP 26 NOKRTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMPM
Section 2: -S/2 )

Sections 7 to 16: All

Section 22: All

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST, NMPM
Section 22: N/2

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
Section 13: W/2
Section 14: All
Section 23: N/2
Section 24: Aall

"'O‘-?NSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
Section 1. x'lo : - :

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
Section 30: W/2

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST, NMPM
Section 14: All
Section 15: E/2
Section 23: All

{n) That the Blanco Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool in Rio Arxxiba, San Juan and Sandoval Counties, New
Mexico, as heretofore classified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST, NMPM

Section 17: Nw/4
Section 18: SE/4
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0 Tha;/éhe South Blanco

TOMNSHIP 29 MORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, NMPM

‘Section 3  W/2

Section 41 E/2

Bection 91 W/2
_Bention 10:._ NW/4

Section 13: E/2
Saction 34: W/2 and SE/4
Section 35: SW/4

TOWMMSHIP 30 MORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
Section 1l:  SW/§ - -

TOMSSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NAPN
Section 6: Nw/4

TOMNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NiPM
Section 20 SB/4 :

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, NMEM
Section 12: NE/4 i

TOWNSHIP 32 WORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, NMPM
Section 10: E/2

Docket No. 40-81
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Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool in Rio Arriba, San Juan and Sandoval Counties, p

Hew Mexicc; 29 heretofore classified, défined and described , is hereby extendéd to includa:

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, NMPM
Section 19: SW/4
Section 30: W/2
Section 31: NW/4

TONJISHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, NMPM
Section 24: S/2

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM

"Section 2: N/2
- Section 33 N/2

Section 4: NE/4

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, NMPM

Section 14: W/2 )
Sections 15, 16, & 17: All
Section 21: N/2

Section 22: N/2

TOWNSHIP 24 WORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
Section 3: SE/4 ]

Section 26: S/2 and WW/4

Section 27: All

Section 28: E/2

Section 33: E/2

Sectione-34 £ 35 311

Section 36: SW/a

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
Section 14: uwW/4
Section 24: All

TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
Section 34: NW/4

TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMPM
Section 8: SE/4
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'TOMMSHIP 28 WORTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMPM
Baction 35: GE/A

-l Ry Y L S —— N
] h‘m e - T T T

SOMMSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST, NMPM
Saction 19: W/2
Section 30: Nw/4

" TOMMSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, NNPM
Sectien 11:- EB/2
- ' .sestion 12: All
: Section 13: ALl
1 : cection 145 NE/4
' , : Section 24: NE/4

(p) _That the Blcomfield Chacra Gas Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as heretofore classitied, '
defined 2nd describad, is hereby extended to include: :
TOMNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM :
Sections 15 & 161 ALl
Section 17: SE/4
Section 22: NW/4

- TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 1i west, wéea ST e e
Section 'l4:r W/Z ) . B T

Section 15: E/2

Section 22: EB/2

Section £3: W/2

‘Section 25: N/2

Section 26: W/2 -
Section 27: NE/4 and 5/2
Section 34: All
‘Section 35: W/2 and SE/4

{q) That the Cha Cha édllup oil Pob{ in San ‘Juan County; New Mexico, as heretofore classified,
defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

|

! TONNSHIP 29 NORTH, PANGE 15 WEST, NMPM ' ‘
l Section 11: E/2 |
| Section 12: S/2 and NW/4 :

; Section 14: MN/2

|

; (r) That the Chacon Dakota Associated 0il Pool in Rio Arriba and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico,
. as haretofore classified, defined and described, is hevreby extended to include:
i .

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, WMPM
" Section 1: W/2
' Seetion 2: E/2

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
Section 3: NE/4
Section 11: MNW/4
Section 23: SE/4
Section 35; SE/4

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
Section 16: SW/4

Section 17: SE/4

Section 21: All

Section 22: SW/4

Section 27: W/2 and SE/4

Section 28: E/2

Section 34: E/2
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(s) That the Escrito Gallup 0il Pool in iio Arriba County, New Mexico, ss hﬁtef:otoze
clagsifiad, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

T acMMSHT® 24 WORTH, RANGE TWEST, WM .
Saction 281 S/2 BE/4 , S
Section 35: /2 W/4 '

(&) That the Ylora Viata Pr-u.tund Gas Pool in San’ Juan County, New uexico. as hcutofore
classified, dafined and dascribed, is hereby extended to include:

TOMMSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 12 HEST, m
Section 3: W/2

TOMSSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE. 12 WEST, MIOM -
Section 34: W/2

{u) That the Plora Vista Gallup Gas Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico,
as herstofors classfied, defined and descnbed, is hereby extended to include:

MSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, NMPM

Section 1: SW/4 ) i .

, Seetion 2- se/a. ’ el e R e S S i

(v That the Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool ‘in San Juan COunty, Reu Hexico, as herstofore
claolitiod. defined and -aescribed, is heaeby caléndid £S includs:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, NMPM
Section 16: W/2

(w) ‘That the Gallegos Gallug 0il Pool in® San ‘Juan ‘County, New Mexicc, as heretofoze clasa;.xed,
defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 12, WEST, NMPM
Section 23: E/2 NE/4

o T (x) That the Gavilan-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as heretofore
clagsified, defined and described, is hereby exterded to xnclude.

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, NMPM
Section 6. SW/4

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, NMPM
Section 9: NW/4

(y} That the Gobernador Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool in Rio Axriba County, New Mexico, as heretofore
classified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

" TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
Section 31: SE/4

{z} That the Qonzales Mesa Verde Gas Pcol in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as heretofore
classified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
Section 30: SE/4
Section 31: NE/4

{aa) That the West Kutz Fruitlard Gas Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as heretofore
classified, defined and described, is hereby extendsd to include:

TOWNSRIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, NMPM
Section 19: S/2

{bb) That the Kutz Gailup 0il Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as heretofore classified,
Gefined, and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, NMPM
- Section 4: NW/4 NE/4




Docket No. 40-81

Page @ of 16 . ’
Sxaniner Hearing ~ Wedneoday ~ bec-bot i6, 1981

- {ec}  That the Kest Xutz Mctuud ﬂlifts Gas Pool in Sm me Cwaty' New Mexicc, as’
haretofore classified, defined and described, is Nereby extended to include:

TOMRSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 11 WBS'I', N1PM
lnctinn 32l 8&/4

m 37 ma. N\NGS 12 WEST, SN
Bectlon 9: /2
Section 16; W/4

TOMMSHIP 29 .Oﬂtﬂl !ANGB 12 uzsr, NHPM
Saction 20: SE./4 :

29 MORTH, RANGE 13 WEST, poer
Section 18: swW/A
Section 19t ¥/2

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 14 WEST, \IHPH ‘
Section 13: All
Section 24: WN/2

Gt e s o (@) That the South Lindrith Gallup-nakota 0il pPool " in Rlo Arriba County, MNew Mexico, as heretofore
cla.nx:xud. Qer g and’ SosImived b hav-hv extended to" include:
R ] oo e et
TOMNSHIP 24 noﬁfa; RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
Sareisan 27: WJ/2 872

..........

(ee) That the West Lindrirh Gallup-Dakota Oil Pool in Riv Arriba County, New Mexico, as heretofar;A
clagsified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMP
Section: 7: ‘H/2

Saction 8: W/2

Section 17: NB/4

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
Section 4: ALl

aectxon B8: S/2

Sec!:ion 10: NwW/4 and SE/4

Section 14: wW/4

Section 15: NEB/4

Section 25: SE/4

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
Section 13: sSW/4
Section 21: NW/4
Section 23: E/2
Section 24: N/2
Section 26: E/2
Section 31: W/2

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE S WEST, NMPM
Section 35: SEf4
Section 36: S/2

{ff} That the South Los Pinos Fruitland-Pictured Cliffs Gas Peol in San Juan County, New Mexico
it heretofore classified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST, NMPM
Section 25: S/2 :

Section 32: SB/4

Section 32: WE/4
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(gg) That the Lybrook Gallup 0il Pool Sn Sandoval, San Juan, and Rio Arriba Counties. New Ktxicos
as heretofore classified, defined and described, is hersby extended to mcludu

TOMMEHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE € WRST, WM
_Section 61 /2 sW/4
_Slctinn»Tz NE/4 MM/4

TOMESEIP 23 NORTH, RABGE 7 WEST, RMPN
Section 17 W/2 SW/4 and Su/4 /4 .
Section S1 W/4 and W/2 WE/4 and SE/4 n/c
Section 81  ME/4 and W/2 SE/4
Section 12: /4 W/4
SOction 14: W/2'
~ Baction 155 u/z /4 o

TUUISIIP 24
Section 29:
Section 30:
Saction 3Ly
Section 32:

nomJ RANGE T wss'r MMPH
sv/4 se/a

572 s/2

ALl

Ww/2 E/2

NORTE, RANGE B WEST, NMPM

.8/2° 5/2

"/ﬁ IQ dllu RN/Q nuu -u - .-:,l‘. N L L e . ) . ’ -
£/2 NE/A : i A i
ail ’ -

TOMNSHIP 24
= Section 231
Section 25
Section 26:
Saction 36:

wda

{hn)  That the Miguel Creek Gallup Oil Pool in McKinley County, New ﬂexxco, i heretofore clalsified.
defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

DOWMSHIP 16 NORTH, RANGE 6 WLST, NMPM

Soction 20:
Soctipn 28:
Section 29:

(i4) -

E/2 SE/4
XW/4 NW/4
E/2 NE/4 and WW/4 NE/4

That the Nageezi Gallup Oil Pool in San Juan County, New Haxico. as hatotofote clasaified,

definaed and described; is hereby extended to xnclude

TOWNSEIP 23

NORTH, RANGE 8 W2ST, NMPM

Section 5:
Section 6:
Section 8:
Section 9:
Section 16:

TOWNSHIP 24

w/2

N/2

NE/4

wW/2 and NE/4
NW/4

NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, NMPM

Section 32:

{3J) That the Otero Chacra Gas

TOWNSRIP 26

All

Pool in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as heretofore classifisd,

‘defined and descrited,” is heyreby extended to include:

NORTH, RANGE S WEST, NMPM

Section 4:

TOWNSHIP 26

Section 28:
Saections 29
Section 32:
Section 33:

TOWNSHIP 25

N/2

NOPTH, RARGE S WEST, NMPM
w/z

& 30: All

NW/4 and E/2
W/2 and SE/4

NOKIH, RANGE & WEST, HMPM

Section 22:

TOWNSHIP 26

NE/4

NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST,

HMPH

Section 5:
Section 9:
Section 10:

NE/S
All
sw/id
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e e T -That the Giero Gallup uu fcol in nto Arrttn ‘County . w Ihiico, as- h.rotolon cluaiud,
hﬂmd and described, is heredy oxtmdcd to include:

- TOMMBHIP 34 NORTH, m 5 _WEST, Wem
Section 11 ¥/2 WM/ and SE/A WW/4
Sastion 2 W/2 WR/4

(11) - That thy Pajarito Peppaylvanian D Oil Pool in San Juan County, Yew na:uco. as heretofore
cluauhd. defined and due:&hd. i3 hereby extsnded to include: .

N . soemsse 29 WOETH, mumm
‘ Section 311 /4 wE/4

(mm} That the Hm Fruitland Gas Fool Ln San Juan County. Naw Mexico, as hereto!ore class:.ned.
defined and described, is hereby extended té - include:.

TONNSHIP 28 MORTH, RANGE ll WEST, RMPM
Section 161 W72
Section 1T: E/2

wjihn) ’!hat the ﬂbiﬁhvﬁlnon E:uitland Gas Pool “in San Juan County; Neu ‘Mexica, as heretofore
classified, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TYOWMSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 12 HEST, NP
Section 33: W/2

(oo} That the Rusty Chacra Gas Pool in Sandoval County, New Mexico, as heretofore classified,
dafined and described, is hereby extended to include:

TOMNSRIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMPM
s.ctim 4: Sﬂ/l

SOCtion 5: §/2 and Nﬂ/4

Section 6: All

.Secticn 7: WW/4

Section 9: W/2

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMPM

Section 17: SW/4

Section 18: NW/4 and SE/4

Section 20: NW/4 and SE/4

Section 27: SW/4

Section 28: S/2

Section 29: §/2

Section 30: NW'4 and SE/4

Section 31: E/2

Section 32: W/2 and NE/4
. Bection 34: N/2

Section 35: /2 and SE/4

Section 36: 5W/4

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE ? WEST, NHPH
Sedétion 10: N/2

Section l1l: NW/4

Section 12: SW/4

Section 17: S/2

Section 27: S/2 and NW/4

Section 28: E/2

Section 34: NE/4-

{pp) That the Tapacito Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as heretofore
clasggifijed, defined and described, is hereby extended to includes

TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NUPM
Section 5: SW/4

Section 6: SE/4

Section 9: SW/4

Section 16: N/2 and SE/4
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CASE 7447:

" gefined afid dascribed; la heveahw avtandad to include:

Section 31 All

Section 4f B/2 and WW/4
Section S: NE/4 ,
Section 9: MNEB/4
Section 10: N/2

TOMMSHIP 20 HORTH, RANGE § WEST, NAPM
Section 31: MW/ :
Section 321 5/2

teq) That the Ute Dome Dakota Gas Ponl in San Juan County, lwu uexico, as haretofore classifisd,

TOMMSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 14 WEST, NMPM
Section 26: SE/A
Section 34: NE/4

(¥r) That the WAN Fraitland Pictured Cit:!s Gas Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, as heretofore
classifiad, defined and described, is hereby extended to include:

_TOMMSHIP. 26 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, MMPM
Section 25: S/2
TQaskinsn 26. cRJ/4

TOWMSRIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST, NMPM
Section 4: SE/4
Section 10: S/2

TOMMSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, RMPM
Section 30: WW/4

mnmml RANCE 13 WEST, NMPM
Section 4: SwW/4

Section 5: §/2

Section 7: NE/4

Section 8: Al)

gacticn 9: W/2 and SE/4

Section 16: N/2

Saction 17: NE/4

In the mattar of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion for an oxder
creating, assigning a discovery allowable, contracting, and extending certain pools in Chaves, Eddy,
lea and Roosevelt Cournties, New Mexico:

(a) CREATE a new pool ih Lea County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Upper Pennsylvanian
production and designated as the Draper Mill-Upper Pennsylvanian Gas Pool with vertical limits
dafined as from the top of the Pennsylvanian formation at 14,128 feet to the top of the Morrow
formation at 15,003 feet as found on log of discovery well the HNG Oil Company Vaca Draw 16 State
Well No. 1 located in Unit E of Section 16, Township 25 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, Said pool
would cocowprise:

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Saction 16: W/2

{b) CREATE a new pool in Roosevelt County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool for Pennsylvanian

production and designated as the Dora-Pennsylvanian Pool. The discovery well is Enserch Exploration
Inc. Annie Harvey Well No. 1 located in Unit J of Section &, Township 5 Scuth, Range 33 East, NMPM.

Said pocl would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 6: SE/4
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(e} cnn: l new pool in Chaves CRGLT ':‘:u ‘Wavicn.. clagsified as a"gas pool for Montoya - production
and designated as the Lightcap Montoya Gas Pool. The discovery well is Arkman Felioiowm, Tme: - o
Sanders ¥ell Ko. 1 located in Unit E of Saction 8, Township & South, unqc 30 Bast, NNPM, sn.d

poad would comprise:

TOMMSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM
Section 6: W/2

"(d) CPEATE a new pool in E4ady County, Wew Mexico. classified as an o0il pool !ozctnrrycanyou
production and designated as the Loving-Cherry Canyon Pool. Purther, to a.ssiqn approximately

L 18,240 bu'rcls of discovery allowable to the discovery @ell, the Pogo Production Company REL

. $3ll Mo, 2.-located in OUnit I of Section 9, 'rc-mship 23 South, Range 28 East, MMPM. Said pool
would co-p:iso:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 28 m, NMPK
Section 5: SE/4

(e) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as ah 0il pool for Strawn production
and designated as the Midway-Strawn Pool, The discovery well is David Fasken Consolidated State
w.u No, 2 looatad in vnit A of Section 8 Tounship 17 swt_h. Range 37 East. NHPH. Saié pool :

* ) ’ms_sgpnm.mavm,nmn‘
Section 8: NE/A

£ cnmm a pew pool in Chaves County, New Mexico, classif;ed as a gas pool for Abo production

. and dosignated as the Pecos Slope-abo Gas Pool. The d:.scovery well is Yates Petroleum Corporation
Federal HY Well No. 2 located in Unit O of Section 33, Township 7 South, Range 25 East, NMPM.
Said pool. would ccmprise:

YOWRSHIP 4 SOUTR, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPH
Section 35: SE/A
Section 36: S/2

TOMNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NMPM
Section 31: SW/4

TOWNSHIP S SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMEM
Section 1: Aall

Section 2: E/2 and SW/4
Section 9: SE/4

Section 10: All

Section 11: All

Section 12: All

Section 13: &All

Section 14: all

Section 15: Al

Section 16: E/f2

Section 21: E/2

Section 22: all

Section 23: All

Section 24: All

Sectjon 25: All

Section 26: All

Section 27: All

Section 28: E/2

Section 31: S/2

Section 32: S/2

Section 33: E/2 and SW/4
Section 34: All

Section 35: All

Section 36: Al

TOWNSHIP & SOITH, RANAE 25 FAQT, NMDPM
Section 6: W/2
Section 7: NW/4
Section 31: W/2 and SE/4
s ' Section 32: 8/2




-
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- TOWMSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Section 1: ALl

TOMWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NMPH

. lﬂﬂKSHXP 7 SOUTE, RANGE 25 EAST, NMPM
Section L: ALl
Section 22 All
Section'3: All
Saction 4: All
Section 51 Ald)
Section 6: E/2
_Section 7t W/2
Secticn 8: All
Section 9: All
Section 10: All
Section 11: All
Section 12: All
Section 13: W/2 and SE/4
Section 14: N/2
Section 15: /2
S&t:l.on 16: AL . ... .
Section 17: All
Section 20: N/2
Section 21: All
Sactisn 28. ad1w

Section 33: All

TOWMMSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM
Section 18: S/2

(g) CREATE a new pool in Chaves County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pocl for Abo production
and designated as the West Pecos Slope-Abo Gas Pool. The discovery well is Mesa Petroleum Company
Rock Fedsral Well No. 1 located in Unit J of Section 7, TO\H\Shl.p 8 South, Range 23 East, NMPM,
Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 22 EAST, NMPM

Section 12: NW/4 and E/2

Section 13: E/2

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 23 EAST, NMPM
Section 6: S/2

Section 7: &A1l

Section 8: S/2

Section 18: N/2 and SW/4

(h) CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool for Bone Spring 0Oil
production and designated as the Red Bluff-Bone Spring Pool. The discovery well is HCW Exploxation,
Inc, Dorstate Well No. 1 located in Unit H of Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.
said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMFM

Secticn 27: NE/4

(i) CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified as an ocil pool for Bone Spring
production and designated as the Willow Lake-Bone Spring Pool. The discovery well is Maddox
Energy Corporation Union Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit H of Section 33, Township 24 South,
Range 28 East, NMPM. -Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM
Section 33: NE/4
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{3) COMTRACT the vertical limits of the North Shoebar Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico,
to the Strawn formstion only and ndeliqnate pool to the Northwest Shoebar-Strawn Pool. Said pool

deacribad as:

FITET TET v e g e

T T

(k) EXTEND the Avalon-Morrow Gas Pocl in Eddy County, New: Mexico, to include

therein:

. TOWMSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM

-)l."d -

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM

SecuiGn 157

Section 281 S/2

Section 29: E/2

Section 32: E/f2

TOWNSRIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM
Section 2: Lots 9, 10, 15, 16, and

SE/4

(1) BXTERD the South Bell Lake-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea County. New Hexico. to lnclude

. therein:.

INUNNSRIP 24 SOUTH RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, RMPM

Section 13:

E/2

Section 17:

Ald

{m) EXTEND the Bunting Ranch-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to ;nclude

therein:

TOWISKHIY 19

SOUTH, RANGE 23 EAST, NMPM

Section 30:
Section 31:

s/2
N/2

{n) EXTEND the West Burton Flat-Atoka Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include

therein:

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM

Section 30:

E/2

- (0) EXTEND the South Culebra Bluff-Bone Spring Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include

therein:

TOWNSHIP 23

SOUTH,

RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM

Section 25:
Section 26:
Section :27:

N/2 SW/4 and NW/4
NE/4 and S/2
8/2 SE/4

.{p} EXTEND the Diamond Mound-Morrow Gas Pool in Chaves County, New Mexico to include

therein:

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPEM

Section 35:

N/2

{q} EXTEND the Gem-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include

therein:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM

Section 36:

TOMISHIP L9

E/2

SOUTH,

RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM

Section 31:

NW/4
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(x) EXTEND the ‘Inbo-?umc; Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, MNew Mexico, to include
thereins

TOWNSHIP 1) SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 14: NE/4

e e o

i8] T RATEND the- ..-_b_h mvinnomh-w Gas Péel_in Eddr County, Ncw Hoxh:o. to include

m“m' e e e e e ___’A_.‘,,__.__‘_. IR ——
TORNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM '
SQction 30: E/2 :
. (t) EXTEND the South Hillman-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy. CMW' Hew Nexico, to include ;
- . therein: ’ :

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2‘3 EAST, NMPM
Section 301 N/2

(u} EXTEND the West Nadine-Blinebry Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include
therein:

AT SPNEBRE At 110!

) TOHNSKIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
Section BT Sbse . S
Section 9: SW/4

(v} EXTEND the Nadineé-Drinkard-Abo Péol in Lea County,New Mexico, to 1nclude
thereir:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
Section 22: NE/4 :

{w) EXTEND the Oil Center-Blinebry Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include
therein:

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RAMGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 1l: E/2 SW/4

(x) EXTEND the Oil Center-Glorieta Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include
therein:

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUGTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 11: NE/4"

(y) EXTEND the Penasco Draw-San Andres-Yeso Associated Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to
include therein:

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Section 35; S/2 NE/4 and SE/4
Section 36: S§/2

{z) EXTEND the Robina Draw-Morrow Gas Pool in £idy County. New Mevico, to include
therein:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Section 6: E/2
Section 7: F£/2

(aa) EXTEND the Sawyer-San Andres Associated Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include ¥
therein:

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, HMEM
Section 36: NE/4




Docket No, 40-81

Page 16 of 16
Buaniner Hearing - Wednesday ~ December 16, 1951

lhb) EXTEND the North Shoebu-ﬂolicmp Pool. 1n lea "ounty, Hew Mexico, to anluda
thereini

+
1

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM
Section 15: SE/4

{ce)  EXTEND ‘the Tomahawk-San Andres Pool in Chaves County,. New Maxico, to include

Sy Y
u»u. et

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, m
s.:uon 36: SwW/4 -

(4d) EXTEND the Townssnd-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea Cc»mty. New Hoxico. to mchm
thereini .

MSHIP 16 sotmt. RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM
Section 23: N/2 -

(es}) EXTEND the Turkey Track-Atoka daa Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, té include
therain: - .

TGNSRIP 18 som, RANGE 29 EASTJ NMEM

~ala
un-\-uivu ) ca. ~y & .

‘section 27: Al e B i e
Section :Q: B/2
Section 35: W/2

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Section 2: N/2
Secticn 3t All

(££) BX'!'BND the Twin I.akes-San Andres Associated Pool in Chaves County, Rew Hexxco to :.nclude
therein:

msnrp 9 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Saction 7: NE/4




CAMPBELL, BYRD & BLACK.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPEELL S JEFFERSON PLACE
HAQL D. BYRD
BRIJCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B, CAMPSBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750l

- AR ATE OB O B B B e s s T TELEPHONE: (8OS) 288-4421
WILLIAM G. WARDLE .

KEMP W, GORTHEY ) . TELECOPIER: (505) 983-C043

SWITE 1 - 1O NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

‘ifNovember 23,

Mr. Joe D. Ramey
Division Director

0il Conservation Division NOY 24 1981
- New Mexico~ Department of '
Jf;;wamnovov :and. Minérals . . Aumhh”,(NFCONSH“mHON{NWJON

TSANTA FE T
JY|

Posr Office Box 2088 T
S SN
C Cl./d"o” 7

--------

Re: ~“Application of Morris R. Antweil for
Compiilsory Pooling, Lea County,; New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Enclosed in triplicate is the application of Morris R.
Antweil in the above-referenced matter.

The applicant requests that this matter be included on the
docket for the examiner hearing scheduled to be held on

December 16, 1981.
Veiy truly yourg,
William F. Carr \\\\\

WFC: 1r

Enclosures

cc: Mr., R. M. Williams
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| S BEFORE THE _ OIL CORSERVATION DIVISIOR

LT ~ SANTA FE
"OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RTMENT OF ENERGT AND WINERALS

“IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATICN
OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL FOR | ) }
{COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, , . CASE 24|
{NEW MEXTCO

i | E APPLICATION

v Comes now MORRIS R. ANTWEIL, by and through his
ﬁundQTSigned attorneys, and, as provided by Section 70-2-17, New

Mexico Statufes Annotated 1978 Compilation, hereby makes

(.,

S ~.AQ~,A~- -

appllcation for an order pooling all of the mlneral 1nf°fests
gfrom the surface to the base of the Abo formation in and under
Sthe SE/4 NW/4 of Section S, Township 20 South, Range 38 East,
%N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, &nd in suppért thereof wouid

i ' .
"show the Division:

1. Applicant is the owner of 99% of the working interest
in and under the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 5, and

Py

applicant has the right to drill i%ereon.

- 2. Applicant proposes to dedicate the above-referenced
pooled unit to a well to be drilled at an orthodox

location in the SE/4 WW/4 of said Section 5.

3. Applicant has sought and obtained either voluntary
agreement for pooling or farmout from all other working
interest owners in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 5 except
the following owners of unleased mineral interests:
Harry widon Smith - C.004
Eva W. Graham 0.066127 acres

Mary M. Smith ’ 0.066127 acres

¢
[ S




R o b

: lands, the mineral interest should be pooled, and

il

j Mabel Smith Rule , 0.066127 acres i

Donald Woods 0.086418 acres
4., Said pooling of interest‘aﬁ&d}éil cdﬁﬁi&f&dﬂhiill .
avoid the drilllng of unnecessary wells, will prevent

waste and will protect corvelative rights.

5. In order to permit the applicant to obtain its just

and fair share of the oiiland gas underlying the subject

~applicant should be designatéd fhe operator of the well to
be drilled. o - o L
WHRREFORE, Applicant prays that this application be set ;
ffbr heuring before the Division's duly éppdiﬁted examiner, and i
jthat after notice and hearing as required by law, the Division
fenter its order pooling the 1ahﬂé, including provisions :
jdesignating the applicant as operator of the well, providing for i ,
E'iamplicam: to recbver its costs of drilling, equippiné aﬁd §
completlng the well, its costs of supervision while drilling, and i |
after completion, including overhead charges, and assessing a g
¢r1sk factor for the risk aSSumed by the applicant in drilling,
fcompletihg and eQuippingqﬁhe well, and makihg éuoh»cther and :

~further provisions as may be proper in the prenises.

Respectfully sudbmitted,
CAMPBELL, BYRD & BLACK, P.A.

Do S

William P. Carr

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Attorneys for Appllcant

|
H
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

011, CONSERVATION DIVISION

1
‘A§§A ... IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF .
FONSIDERING: -
| /
CASE NO. 7441 |
Order No, R-—[mY(ﬂ7

| RPBUICATIONOF HORRTA R.CANTHEIL \
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, -

NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISTON:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on December 16,

1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L.

J
\
NOVI, on this ___day of December, 1981, the Division |
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the

|

recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,

FINDS:
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:Toﬁnship‘éb South, Range 38 East, NMPM,

(1) That due public notice having been given asrrequired
by law, the Division has jurisdictién of this cause and the

subject matter thereof. R

| | mq;mmnsfed

(2} That the applicant, Morris R. Antweil, eeaks an order

pobling all mineral interests from the surface to the base of

‘the "Abo formaﬁidn‘ﬁﬁder1§ihg‘the SE/4’NW/4 of Seétion S,

Lea County, New Mexico.

e ———————n e

O ———
(49 That the applicant has the right to drill and

proposes to drill a well at a standard location thereon.

FERASS EREIE T R P e S

; Ty O ,_. - 4 e ,';’,.;.V,;v "“" B A S-S . Y ALl PR S Y
&) That 'there are interest owners 1n e pProposed

proration unit who have not agreed to pool their interests.

(#) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to
protect correlative riéhts,‘aﬁd to afford to the owner of each
interest in said unit the opportunity to recover or receive

oi/

without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the gas

in said pool, the subject application should be approved by
pooling all mineral interests, whatever they way be, within

said unit.

(B

of the subject well and unit.

That the applicant should be designated the operator

(8) That any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable
well costs out of production,

That any non-consenting working interest owner who

@




does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have
withheld from productisn his share of the reasonable well costs

plus an additional 206 ‘percént thereof as a

reasonable charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the’
well,

'(]8) ‘ThatAany non-consenting interest owner should be
"afforded the opportunity to obiect to the actuai well costs but
that actual well costs should be adopted ‘as the reasonable well -

eosts .in the aheence-of such objection. -
(1) That following determination of reasonable well

"his share of estimated costs shoﬁld pay'to the opérator any
amount that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs
and shotild receive from the operator any-amouht that paid

estimated well costs exceed reascnable well costs.

‘ e
(1)) That $ Q2509

Y , | |
$ 260 : per month while producing should be

per month while drilling and

fixed as reasonable charges for supervision (combined fixed
rates); that the operator should be authiorized +o withhold from
production the proportionate share of such supervision charges
attributable to eoch honQCOnsenEing working interest, and in
addition thereto, the operator should be authorized -to withhold
from production the proportionate share of actual expenditures
required for operating the subject well, not in excess of what
are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working

interest.

(13) That all proceeds from production from the subject

well which are not disbursed for anv reascn should be placed in




escrow to be paid tc the true owher thereof upon demand and

proof of ownership.

ilf) That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled
unit to commence drllllng of the well to which said unit is

dedlcated cm or before Wa% / /75"2-’ , the order

‘poo;xng said unit should become” null and v01d ‘and of no effect

whatsoever.

iT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all m1neral interests, whatever they may be, from

the surface to the-bu£: of the Abo formation underlylng the SE/4

~Section 5, Towisiilp Z0 SOUTR, Range 3% Eés%ffﬁﬁﬁﬁf‘ieé'
- County, New Mexico, are hereby pooled to form a standard
os. L PN e
f@ -acre -g&s-spacing and proration unit to be dedicated to a

well tc be drilled at a standard location thereon.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of .said unit shall

‘commence the drilling of said well on or before the

/;V// day of M eeen , 1982, and
shall thereafter continue the d£ZIling of said well with due

diligence to a depth sufficient to test the Abo formation;

" PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does not

commence the drilling of said well on or bhefore the

j.s v da‘y of 7/7@1 , 1982,

Order (1) of this order shall be null and void and of nc effect
whatsoever, unless said operator obtains a time extension from
the Division for good cause shown.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to




within “90- daye prior to commencing said well, the operator

LWL COSES. .. . o e

completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement
thereof, said operator shall appear before the Division
Director and show cause why Order (1) of this order should not

be rescinded.

(2) That Morris R. Antweil is--hcreby “designated “the

operator of the subject well and unit.
(3) That after the effective date of this order and

shall furnish the Division and each known working interest

owner in the subject unit an itemized schedule of estimated

" estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of.paying his

share Gf reasonable well costs out of production, and that any
such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as
provided above shall remain liable fox operating costs but
shall not be liable for risk charges.

- {5y That the operator shall fufnish‘thehnivisioh énd each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual
well costs within 90 days following completion of the well;
that if no objecticn to the actual well costs is received by
the Division and the Division has not objected within 45 days
following receipt of said schedule, the actual well costs shall
he the rveasunablie well costs; provided however, that if there
is an objection to actual well costs within said 45-day periogd

g
(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of :
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
working interest Swner shall have the right to pay his share of .
the Givision will determine reasonable well costs after public |



notice and hearing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of
reasonable well costs, any non-consenting working interest

owner who has pa1d hl§ share of estimated-ecosts—ix advarice as

prov1ded above sha]l ‘pay to the operator his pre rata share of

‘the amount that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well

costs and shall receive from the operator his pro rata share of

the amount that estimated well costs eXCeed,reannéﬁle well

- costs.

(7) That the operator is hereby authorlzed to w1thhold

_the following Uosts and charqes from production:

{A) The pro rata share of reasonable well
costs attributable to each ‘non< consentlng
worklng interest owner who has “not paid
his share of estimated well ¢osts within
30 days from the date the schedule of
-estimated well costs is furnished to him.

(B} As a charge for the risk invélved in the

drilling of the well, . A

percent of the ©pro rata share of
reasonable well costs attributable to each
non~-consenting working interest owner who
has not paid his share of estimated well
costs within 30 days from the date the
schedule of estimated well costs - is
furnished to him.

(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and
charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced
the well costs.

& '

(9) That $ jZé;?%g per month while
drilling and $ ASD 2= per month while
producing are herepbv fixed as reasonable charges for
supervision (combined fixed rates); that the operator is
hereby authorized to withhold from production  the
proporticnate share of such supervision charges attributable
to each non-consenting working interest, and in addition
thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to withheld from
production the provorticoncic siare of actual expenditures
required for operating such well, not in excess of what are
reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working
interest.

{(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be




considered a seven-eighths (7/8) working

, ‘ interest and a
one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest for the purpose of allocating
costs and charges under the terms of this order.

(11)
out of productlon shall be withheld only from the working

That any well ccsts or chargeq ‘which are to be paid

inter=st's share of production, and no costs or charges shall"
. be w1thhe1d fron production attrlhutable to royalty interests.
{12) . That all proceeds from productlon from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason shall immediately
be placed in escrow in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to
‘the true owner thereof upch demand and proof of ownership;
that the operator shall notify the Division of the name and
address of said escrow agent withinr 30 days from the date of
first deposit with said escrow agent.

(13) That jurlsdlctlon of this cause is retained for the

entry of such further orders as th¢ Division may deem
necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico,

on the day and year
hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
- OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JOE D. RAMEY,
Directo;
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